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Features

Applications

Absolute Maximum Ratings

Compliant to SFP+ Electrical MSA SFF-8431
Compliant to SFP+ Mechanical MSA SFF-8432
Compliant to Digital Monitoring SFF-8472
Maximum link length of 100m on OM4 MMF
Operating case temperature Commercial: 0°C to +70 °C
+3.3V single power supply
Power consumption less than 1W
RoHS compliant
Password protection for A0h and A2h

25GBASE-SR Ethernet
Servers, switches, storage and host card adapters
Other optical links
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